Restrictions apply. Offer valid from March 1, 2023 – February 28, 2025 (the "Offer Period"). Earn a onetime reward of 30¢/gal when you (i) join the Fuel Rewards® program as a new member using the accessible link provided by SuperCash and (ii) swipe your Fuel Rewards® card, link a payment card, or enter your Alt ID when you fuel at a participating Shell station. After successful registration, complete your first fill-up at a participating Shell station. Fuel Rewards® savings earned during the Offer Period will expire at the end of the month following the third month in which the reward was earned. Offer valid for new Fuel Rewards® members only. 5¢/gal of the Fuel Rewards[®] savings is sponsored by Shell's Gold Status promotion ("Gold Status"). With Gold Status, you will receive 5¢/gal in Fuel Rewards[®] savings on every fill-up. With Silver Status, you will receive 3¢/gal in Fuel Rewards[®] saving on every fill-up. Gold Status and Silver Status rewards offered to SuperCash members cannot be combined with Gold or Silver Status rewards from any other Fuel Rewards[®] program offer but can be combined with other rewards in your Fuel Rewards[®] account. It may not be possible to combine multiple discounts and/or rewards in a single transaction.

Void where prohibited, only available in the U.S. Fuel Rewards[®] savings are limited to 20 gallons of fuel per purchase, per vehicle or fraud limits placed by Shell and/or limits placed on your payment card by your financial institution, each of which may be lower. Dispenser may require a price of up to \$0.109/gallon. Once you begin to dispense fuel using your Fuel Rewards[®] savings, you must dispense to the 20-gallon limit, or you forfeit any remaining discounted gallons of fuel. If you have a rewards balance greater than the current per-gallon price of fuel, the price will roll down to the maximum capability of the fuel equipment, and your remaining rewards will be saved for a future fuel purchase. For purchases of \$75 or more, please go inside to pay. Unbranded diesel and alternative fuels may not be eligible. To learn more, visit <u>fuelrewards.com/gold</u> or call (888) 603-0473. The Fuel Rewards[®] program is owned and operated by Excentus Corporation. Offers may be modified or discontinued at any time without notice. Not valid where prohibited by law. Other restrictions may apply. See <u>fuelrewards.com</u> for complete Fuel Rewards[®] program details and Terms and Conditions. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

To review SuperCash Service Terms, visit <u>super.com/legal</u>.